

GAHC010054132021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1844/2021

NRIPEN KUMAR MILI
S/O LATE BABUL MILI,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KARKI CHUK GAON, PO KARKI CHUK
DIST MAJULI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY , DEPT OF
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, GOVT. OF ASSAM GHY 06

2:THE STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

REPRESENTED BY THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI 19 KAMRUPM ASSAM

3:THE DISTRICT SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

MAJULI/JORHAT DISTRICT
REPRESENTED BY DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
MAJULI/JORHAT DISTRICT

4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

MAJULI/JORHAT DISTRICT

5:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

MAJULI BLOCK
MAJULI DISTRICT

6:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

MAJULI DISTRICT

7:SRI PRADIP NATH
HEADMASTER KARKICHUK JANAJATI ME SCHOOL
PO KARKICHUK
DIST MAJULI

8:SRI AVOYRAM NARAH
TUTOR
KARKICHUK JANAJATI ME SCHOOL
PO KARKICHUK
DIST MAJULI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B K DAS, MR. H GOGOI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

Date : 24.03.2026

Heard Mr. B.K. Das, learned Counsel for the petitioner and Ms. S. Konwar, learned Counsel, Elementary Education for the respondent no.1,2,4,5 and 6. Also heard Mr. A. Chakravorty, learned Counsel for the respondent no.3.

Ms. S. Konwar, learned Counsel, Elementary Education for the respondent no.1,2,4,5 and 6 further submits that she require some further time to file her affidavit in opposition.

Prayer is allowed.

Mr. A. Chakravorty, learned Counsel for the respondent no.3. also submits that he also requires some time to file affidavit in opposition on behalf of respondent no.3.

Prayers are allowed and learned Counsels are directed to file their respective

affidavits positively before the next date fixed.

List this matter on 27th of April, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant